

Reference FOI/2020/339

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 30 November 2020

Subject: Number of hospital-acquired Covid-19 cases the trust has had since 1st

March 2020

Q1 Please can you tell me how many cases of hospital-acquired Covid-19 the trust has had since 1st March 2020?

Please state the date the case was discovered, the name of the hospital and the ward/department where the patient was, the outcome for the patient (i.e. recovered, died), and whether any staff were also affected (if so, please state how many and the area of the hospital where they work).

Please also include any information that was shared with Public Health England on these cases.

A1 Please see attached spreadsheet – FOI2020339 Response

FOI: FOI/2020/339

TIMEFRAME: 01/03/2020 - 31/12/2020

How many cases of hospital-	62
acquired Covid-19 the trust has	
had since 1st March 2020?	

Date case discovered	Name of the hospital where the patient was	Name of the ward/department where the patient was	Number of Patients	Outcome for the patient (i.e. recovered, died)	Whether any staff were also affected (Y/N)	If so, the area of the hospital where they work)	Any information that was shared with Public Health England on these cases
Mar-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Cedar Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Mar-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	ITU	2	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Apr-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	ITU	1	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Apr-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Cedar Ward	4	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Apr-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Cherry Ward	1	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Apr-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Critical Care	3	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Apr-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Maple Suite	1	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held

Apr-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Birch Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
May-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Critical Care		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Jun-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Critical Care		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Jun-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	ITU		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Jun-20	External	External		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Sep-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Cedar Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Sep-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Birch Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Sep-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	ITU	1	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Oct-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	ITU		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Oct-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Cedar Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held

Oct-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Birch Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Nov-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	ITU		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Nov-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Cedar Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Nov-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Birch Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Nov-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Critical Care		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Nov-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Acute Cardiac Unit		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Nov-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Maple Suite		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Dec-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	ITU	1	Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Dec-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Cedar Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held
Dec-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Birch Ward		Information not held - outcome not known once discharged.	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to	Cannot provide	Information not held

	Dec-20	Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital	Rowan Suite	1	outcome not known once	Information not held - cannot ascertain where likely infection linked to		Information not held
--	--------	------------------------------------	-------------	---	------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	----------------------